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Reference Number Import Source Received Date

EC-52898465 EC Connex 9/29/2019 1:49:12 PM

ECConnex Case

Subject

Possible legal offences committed by Maxime Bernier

Topic

Political Financing

Description
Description
I would like to make a complaint regarding possible legal offences committed by
Maxime Bernier, a candidate in this election and leader of the federally registered
People's Party of Canada, and by Tyrone McAllister, a volunteer with a local electoral

district association of the People's Party of Canada.

On September 29, 2019 a planned rally and fundraiser for the PPC (and/or one or more
undisclosed local candidates and/or EDAs) had been scheduled for Hamilton, Ontario.
This was to feature the services and entertainment of Mr. Dave Rubin, a U.S. citizen and

broadcaster who is well-known as a political agitator.

The local PPC organizers announced on September 26 that the event would need to be
cancelled because its host, Mohawk College, had evaluated the necessary security costs

and informed them of a substantial increase. (This is likely due to the large number of

far-right elements within the PPC, such_
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Mr. Rubin, who is wealthy and not a Canadian citizen nor resident in Canada (he resides
in California), offered to cover these expenses himself from his own pocker following
entreaties by Maxime Bernier and Tyrone McAllister. Their responses to Mr. Rubin's

offer to make this large cash donation to the PPC are included here.

I also believe the donation of Mr. Rubin's services (he is a very well-known broadcaster
with many tens or even hundreds of thousands of listeners) to this fundraiser event
also constitutes a donation in kind to the PPC, local candidates, or the riding

association.

I believe the donation of Mr. Rubin's services well below their fair market value (I
believe his speaking fees are above five figures in US dollars) to be an illegal donation
and I believe his donation of funds to cover security costs for his event to be an illegal
donation. I believe that Mr. Bernier and Mr. McAllister are fully aware that Mr. Rubin is
a non-citizen and non-resident of Canada, and that they nevertheless wished to have
him donate to the PPC, and therefore acted in furtherance of this illegal fundraising

activity.

Attachments

1. ) EC-52898465.txt txt 2.65 KB

Identification

First name

Last Name

Email

Phone
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Address

Additional details

Created by

Web Form

Created on

2019-09-26 07:23

Modified by

Modified on

2019-09-28 14:09
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Reference Number Import Source Received Date

EC-29142860 EC Connex 9/29/2019 1:49:18 PM

ECConnex Case

Subject

Political Event

Topic

Foreign Contributions
Description
Description
I'd like you to investigate an event happening at Mohawk College involving Maxime

Bernier, it appears that they might be getting funded by a foreigner to make the event

happen. I've attached pictures of an interaction on twitter.

Attachments

1. [ EC-29142860.txt txt 2.56 KB

Identification

First name

Last Name

Email

Phone
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Address

Additional details

Created by

Web Form

Created on

2019-09-26 09:45

Modified by

Modified on

2019-09-27 20:01
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Reference Number Import Source Received Date

EC-91794668 EC Connex 10/1/2019 6:34:22 PM

ECConnex Case

Subject

fees for a campaign event in Hamilton

Topic

Foreign Interference

Description

Would like to bring this to Elections Canada's attention. A US citizen (Dave Rubin) is
offering to pay the fees for a campaign event in Hamilton for the leader of the PPC,
Maxime Bernier. This seems like it would be a violation of campaign finance law and

Elections Canada may want to take a look at this event.

https://twitter.com/RubinReport/status/11770568011053711367s=20

Attachments

1. [} EC-91794668.txt txt 2.78 KB

Identification

First name

Last Name

Email
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Phone

Address

Additional details

Created by

Web Form

Created on

2019-09-26 11:40

Modified by

Modified on

2019-10-01 18:20
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Reference Number Import Source Received Date
U60O5QYHW Complaint Web Form 10/2/2019 2:24:48 AM
Purpose

Why are you contacting us today?

To ask a question

Description

Use this section to share details with us.

I assume that their are rules about foreign influence in our elections. Maxine Bernier,
head of the PPC had a rally in Hamilton where the American Dave Reuben came to
speak. Reuben is a paid speaker, typically, but he also paid for extra security at the
event. Is this not a foreign influence? Is he allowed to pay for that on Bernier's

campaign's behalf?

I found this information in a National Post article. This is the link to it.
https://nationalpost.com/news/politics/election-2019/protesters-scream-nazi-scum-as-
they-bar-way-of-elderly-

woman?utm_term=Autofeed&utm_medium=Social&utm_source=Facebook&fbclid=IwARIT2AHYw¢

Idemi‘ﬁcatim

Tell us about yourself. Are you?

First Name

Last Name
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Email address

Home Phone

Cell Phone

City

Province/Territory

Postal Code
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Tyrone McAllister
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@TyMcAllister3

® Hamilton, Ontario [£) Joined September 2017

i

I by anyone you're following
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) Dave Rubin
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Dave Rubm@ @RubinReport - 10h 3 ' -
Hi @ebalgord, can you pomt out my far right cred? Or how I’ ve led anyone
to the neo-Nazi movement? | lost family in the Holocaust and grew up
. around survivors yau smvehng, pathetn:, weasel ofa human

I Dave Rz,,zbin is a far-right Y@LETUDG persana!ity
d and a significant part of a radicalization
process ushering people into the neo-Nazi

movement, according to a recently published
study out of Cornell University which analyzed

i /9 million comments and over 330,000 videos to

B track the effect.

- ¢ sac - & may "y : e '

' Dave Rubin @ ©@RubinReport - 10h .
lhave just offared to cover the ‘H}x security fee myse!f cC: @BarrettWilsont
g1 U éﬁw Q 3K o

'Tyrone McAllister @ TyMcA *2“ ter3 - 9h _

Dave | am one of the organizers, you sir are a scholar and a saint. You have

no idea the pushback and resistance we have had from the over bearing

. socialist movement in this city trying to stifle our demﬂcrac:y and expression
at every path. Thank you for coming here glri . -

£ 3 - Ll 19 O/ i 0

&s piving to @ yhics s GRUbARebo A s o w <

You shouid acquamt yeurself with Electlcns Canada
website as you will not be able to accept a single penny
from Rubin et al - political contributions from
foreigners are illegal in Canada. And probably they
already knew that .. thenr pledges are not gonna cost
them a penny

Aoy N A O g i« Sk 4 0 g o -
Lm0 il - ol L), M S R LA VG AL L

3 Likes .
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Dave Rubin @ @ RubinReport - 53m v
| 1 have just offered to cover the 10x security fee myself. cc: @BarrettWilson6

@GadSaad @MaximeBernier

O 71 11 120 7 889 o

- Tyrone McAllister v
‘ WM%A% wwm

fy%i‘:i’g;a%f“‘“ %méﬁ%ﬂ’wm“ﬁ WQWW% filson6 and 2 others

Dave | am one of the organizers, you sir are a scholar
and a saint. You have no idea the pushback and
resistance we have had from the over bearing socialist
movement in this city trying to stifle our democracy and
expression at every path. Thank you for coming here sir!

11:11 PM - Sep 25, 2019 - Twitter for Android
11 Retweets 47 Likes

O [
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From: Joharne Menpie

To:

Cc:

Subject: Fwd: Plainte auprés du bureau du commissaire aux élections fédérales
Date: Tuesday, October 01, 2019 9:00:55 PM

Bonjour-

Our Chief Agent forwarded your email message below to my attention. I respond in English as I have added two
members of my team who are unilingual English.

I respond to your questions below:

1) The Electoral District Association (EDA) of Hamilton Centre is the contractual authority for this event. The EDA
paid the venue and security deposit for the event and awaits the final invoice from Mohawk College to finalize
payment of such.

2) David Rubin did not pay the security fee (refer to answer 1 above)

3) The Hamilton Centre EDA entered into a contractual engagement with Mr. Rubin's agency to appear at this event.
He received half of the fee up front and the second half is being processed this week.

4) The contractual engagement with Mr. Rubin included a clause with respect to the PPC's reimbursement of all travel
expenses (airfare, hotel, chauffeured vehicle). The EDA awaits a final invoice from Mr. Rubin's executive assistant to
finalize payment of these expenses.

5) The PPC charged a fee to attend the event. $75 for tickets closer to the stage area and $50 for general admission
elsewhere in the theatre.

Please advise if you require copies of all said documents.
Regards,

Johanne

Johanne Mennie

Executive Director / Directrice générale

People's Party of Canada / Parti populaire du Canada
205-290 Boul. Saint-Joseph,

Gatineau, Québec J8Y 3Y3

Cell (819)923-3082

Office/Bureau (819) 205-2648
lohanne@peoplespartyofcanada.ca
lohanne@partipopulaireducanada.ca

www.peoplespartvofcanada.ca
www.partipopulaireducanada.ca

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From IR

Date: Mon, Sep 30, 2019 at 4:20 PM
Subject: TR: Plainte auprés du bureau du commissaire aux élections fédérales
To: Johanne Mennie <jghanne(@peoplespartyofcanada.ca>

e I

Envoyé : lundi 30 septembre 2019 11:18

A I

Objet : Plainte auprés du bureau du commissaire aux élections fédérales

Bonjou r-

La présente missive fait suite a notre conversation téléphonique de ce matin. Comme discuté, je suis un enquéteur aupres du
Bureau du commissaire aux élections fédérales, et nous avons regu une plainte concernant le financement de la table ronde
qui s’est déroulé a Hamilton, Ontario, en fin de semaine avec M. Bernier. Afin de me permettre d’analyser la plainte dans son
ensemble, 'aurais besoin que vous répondiez aux questions suivantes:
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1) Qui était responsable d’assumer 'entiéreté des colts de I'événement précité y compris tous les co(ts pour la
sécurité?
2) Avant I"’évéenement M. David Rubin a affiché un tweet pour offrir a payer les colts pour la sécurité
additionnelle qui a été jugée nécessaire pour tenir I'événement. Est-ce qu’il a payé ces colts?
3) Est-ce que M. Rubin a été rémunéré?
4) Qui a assumé les frais de déplacement de M. Rubin?
5) Est-ce que le parti a chargé un prix d’entrée ou sollicité un don des gens qui y ont assisté?

Bien cordialement,

Enquéteur sous contrat
Bureau du commissaire aux élections fédérales

Investigator under contract
Office of the Commissioner of Canada Elections
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From:

To: "Johanpe Mennie”

Cc:

Subject: RE: Plainte auprés du bureau du commissaire aux élections fédérales
Date: Wednesday, October 02, 2019 11:27:15 AM

Attachments: image00ipng

Hello Johanne

Thank you for your response. | suggest that you and the EDA contact Political Financing and Support at Elections Canada to
ensure that the financing of this event is reported properly — see attached link, | refer you to:  “The party leader's tour
expenses are election expenses of the party...” As the monitoring of expenses is within the purview of Elections Canada |
encourage you to contact them.

https://www.elections.ca/content.aspx?section=pol&dir=can/man/EC20155 c76&document=pl4&lang=ef#ldbl

From: Johanne Mennie [mailto:johanne@peoplespartyofcanada.ca]

Sent: Tuesday, October 01, 2019 9:01 PM

To: N

Cc:

Subject: Fwd: Plainte aupres du bureau du commissaire aux élections fédérales

Bonjour |l

Our Chief Agent forwarded your email message below to my attention. I respond in English as I have added two
members of my team who are unilingual English.

I respond to your questions below:

1) The Electoral District Association (EDA) of Hamilton Centre is the contractual authority for this event. The EDA
paid the venue and security deposit for the event and awaits the final invoice from Mohawk College to finalize
payment of such.

2) David Rubin did not pay the security fee (refer to answer 1 above)

3) The Hamilton Centre EDA entered into a contractual engagement with Mr. Rubin's agency to appear at this event.
He received half of the fee up front and the second half is being processed this week.

4) The contractual engagement with Mr. Rubin included a clause with respect to the PPC's reimbursement of all travel
expenses (airfare, hotel, chauffeured vehicle). The EDA awaits a final invoice from Mr. Rubin's executive assistant to
finalize payment of these expenses.

5) The PPC charged a fee to attend the event. $75 for tickets closer to the stage area and $50 for general admission
elsewhere in the theatre.

Please advise if you require copies of all said documents.
Regards,

Johanne
Johanne Mennie
Executive Director / Directrice générale

People's Party of Canada / Parti populaire du Canada
205-290 Boul. Saint-Joseph,
Gatineau, Québec J8Y 3Y3
Cell (819)923-3082
Office/Bureau (819) 205-2648

¥ © Y \ Sy Vi > < <

From:
Date: Mon, Sep 30, 2019 at 4:20 PM
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Subject: TR: Plainte auprés du bureau du commlssmre aux élections fédérales
To: Johanne Mennie <johanne(@ :

Envoyé : lundi 30 septembre 2019 11:18
A : I

Objet : Plainte auprés du bureau du commissaire aux élections fédérales

Bonjour I

La présente missive fait suite a notre conversation téléphonigue de ce matin. Comme discuté, je suis un enquéteur aupres du
Bureau du commissaire aux élections fédérales, et nous avons regu une plainte concernant le financement de la table ronde
qui s’est déroulé a Hamilton, Ontario, en fin de semaine avec M. Bernier. Afin de me permettre d’analyser la plainte dans son
ensemble, j'aurais besoin que vous répondiez aux questions suivantes:

1) Qui était responsable d’assumer 'entiéreté des colts de I'événement précité y compris tous les co(its pour la
sécurité?
2) Avant I'évenement M. David Rubin a affiché un tweet pour offrir a payer les colts pour la sécurité
additionnelle qui a été jugée nécessaire pour tenir I'événement. Est-ce qu’il a payé ces colits?
3) Est-ce que M. Rubin a été rémunéré?
4) Qui a assumé les frais de déplacement de M. Rubin?
5) Est-ce que le parti a chargé un prix d’entrée ou sollicité un don des gens qui y ont assisté?

Bien cordialement,

Enquéteur sous contrat
Bureau du commissaire aux élections fédérales

Investigator under contract
Office of the Commissioner of Canada Elections
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From: [ ]
To: ———

Bcc:

Subject: Complaint to the Office of the Commissioner of canada Elections - Mr. Rubin paying election related expenses
Date: Wednesday, October 02, 2019 12:12:42 PM

Attachments: image00ipng

Hello

My name is IIEEEEEE 2nd | am an investigator with the Office of the Commissioner of Canada Elections. The Commissioner
is responsible for ensuring compliance with, and enforcement of, the Canada Elections Act (the Act).

I am writing to inform you that we have completed a comprehensive review of your complaint that alleged that Mr. Ken
Rubin, a US citizen, made a contribution to the People’s Party of Canada (PPC) and the party leader, Mr. Maxime Bernier. Our
review, which included a review of both the information contained in your complaint as well as information obtained from
other sources, has led us to conclude that no offence has been committed under the Act. Mr. Rubin did not provide a non-
monetary or monetary contribution to the PPC or Mr. Bernier, nor did he pay for any expenses related to the event that took
place in Hamilton on the weekend of September 28-29, 2019.

As there is no further action to be taken by our Office with respect to the issue you have identified, we will be closing our file.
We thank you for your interest in the electoral process.

Bureau du commissaire aux élections fédérales
I |

COMMISSAIRE ALX ELECTIONS PEOERALES
COMMISSIONER OF CANADA ELECTIONS

prom— ]
LA
' Enquéteur sous contrat

Investigator under contract
Office of the Commissioner of Canada Elections
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10/7/2019 File Referral Record

File Referral Record

File Number: 2019-0820 Referred By: Myléne Gigou
Date: 2019-10-07 Referred To: Yves Coté
Time: 10:48:53 AM

Necessary Action:

Commissioner,

For approval, recommendation to close this master file and related sub-files status 1 no
offence, which i support. Tom has already advised complainants of the results of the review.

about:blank 11



CEF0000008_R2

Status Note Log Entry

File Number: 2019-0820 Staff Member: ]
Date: 2019-11-01

Time: 08:59 AM

Note:

Approval to close this paperless file was provided by the Commissioner in writing (OKk,
Merci Y. 8/10/19) on a File Referral Record dated 2019-10-07.

STEPS:

1. Response sent by email to Complainant on 2019-10-02.

2. PDF copy of the Response scanned and placed in the Correspondence folder on the
shared drive and paper file.

3. File closed = Status 1.

Page 1 0f 1 Printed On 2023-12-19 01:09:13 PM



